

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Allard 2 Limited		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Close associate of primary insider Julian McIntyre (Chair of the board)		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Moreld ASA		
b)	LEI code	6488UNV33KXZ9498L870		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 001 3325506		
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(i) Price(s)	(ii) Volume(s)	
		NOK 16.00	2,000,000	
d)	Aggregated information			
	 Aggregated volume 	2,000,000 shares		
	Aggregated Price	NOK 32,000,000		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL – Euronext Oslo Børs		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Velocity Aurora LLP		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Close associate of primary member)	insider Mark Dickinson (board	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowa monitor	owance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	Moreld ASA		
b)	LEI code	6488UNV33KXZ9498L870		
4		n to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 001 3325506		
b)	Type of transaction	Sale		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(iii) Price(s)	(iv) Volume(s)	
		NOK 16.00	2,000,000	
d)	Aggregated information			
-,		2,000,000 shares		
	 Aggregated volume 			
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 32,000,000		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL – Euronext Oslo Børs		